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There has been an additional change to the 2017 holiday schedule in January. 
After further discussion, January 2nd (New Year’s Day observed) will be an official company holiday. 

Below is an updated 2017 BIVI Holiday Calendar. 
 

Closing of the BI/Sanofi swap is still expected to occur in January 2017 and both companies are 
committed to ensuring a successful first working day as an integrated company. More information on 

closing and what to expect on the first working day will be coming out soon. 
 

For 2017, the total number of annual paid holidays will be a total of 11 days for all US animal health 
employees. 

2017 BIVI Holiday Calendar 
New Year’s Day Observed Monday, January 2  

Presidents’ Day Monday, February 20 

Memorial Day Monday, May 29 

Special Company Holiday Monday, July 3 

Independence Day Tuesday, July 4 

Labor Day Monday, September 4 

Thanksgiving Thursday, November 23 

Special Company Holiday Friday, November 24 

Special Company Holiday Friday, December 22 

Christmas Monday, December 25 

Special Company Holiday Tuesday, December 26 

 
In addition to these 11 company-wide holidays, all regular BI employees are eligible for up to three 
floating holidays.** 
 
*Contract employees are not eligible for floating holidays. 

 
 

 

 


